

<b>Licence No. <u>P859</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Aberporth</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3.5 miles East of Cardigan</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>West Wales Airport Ltd  Mann House  Ashburton Industrial Estate  Ross on Wye  Herefordshire  HR9 7BW</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 27 March 2002

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Licence No.: <u>P789</u>	
1. Name of Aerodrome:	ANDREWSFIELD
2. Position of Aerodrome	4 MILES W OF BRAINTREE (see map in Schedule)
3. Name and Address of Licensee	ANDREWSFIELD AIR OPERATIONS LTD ONCHARS FARM GT. SALING BRAINTREE ESSEX CM7 5DS

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
9. The licensee shall ensure that the procedures and flight patterns agreed pursuant to the Letter of Agreement for the time being in force between Stansted Airport Air Traffic Control and the Licensee are complied with.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 22 October 1993

FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

<b>Licence No. <u>P792</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BARRA</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>EOLIGARRY, NORTH BAY, ISLE OF BARRA</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>HIGHLANDS &amp; ISLANDS AIRPORTS LTD HEAD OFFICE INVERNESS AIRPORT INVERNESS IV2 7JB</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
9. The licence holder shall not permit aircraft to take-off and shall take all reasonable steps to prevent an aircraft from landing when it is not safe to do so having regard to the state of the sands and tides.
10. Adequate arrangements shall be made to prevent the public encroaching on the aerodrome while flying is in progress.
11. No UK registered aircraft engaged on such flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers as are required to take off and land at a licensed aerodrome shall use the aerodrome unless the licence holder has satisfied himself that there are contained in the Operations Manual of the aircraft operator data and procedures relating to the use of the aerodrome by the said aircraft; and no other aircraft shall use the aerodrome for such flights unless the licence holder has satisfied himself that the operator has data and procedures relating to the use of the aerodrome by the said aircraft which have been approved or otherwise authorised by the regulatory authority of the State in which it is registered.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 26 February 2009

<b>Licence No. <u>P837</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BECCLES</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM SE OF BECCLES</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>RAIN AIR (BECCLES) LTD</b> <b>BECCLES AIRFIELD</b> <b>BECCLES</b> <b>SUFFOLK</b> <b>NR34 7TE</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 6 March 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P854</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Bembridge</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Bembridge, 3 miles from Sandown</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Bembridge Airport Ltd          Bembridge Farm          Sandown Road          Bembridge          Isle of Wight PO35 5PW</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 May 2001

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P762</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BEVERLEY/LINLEY HILL</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM NE OF BEVERLEY (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>HULL AERO CLUB LTD LINLEY HILL AIRFIELD LEVEN NORTH HUMBERSIDE HU17 5LT</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 13 October 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P804</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BIGGIN HILL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BIGGIN HILL, KENT</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>REGIONAL AIRPORTS LTD WELL HOOK HAMPSHIRE RG29 1TL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 24 June 1997

**Licence No. P693**

<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BLACKBUSHE</b>
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3 MILES WEST OF CAMBERLEY</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BLACKBUSHE AIRPORT LTD BLACKBUSHE AIRPORT CAMBERLEY SURREY GU17 9LQ</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 4 October 2004



<b>Licence No. <u>P633</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BODMIN</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3.5 NM NE OF BODMIN</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>CORNWALL FLYING CLUB LTD</b> <b>BODMIN AERODROME</b> <b>CARDINHAM</b> <b>BODMIN</b> <b>CORNWALL PL30 4UB</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 2 February 1984

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P651</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BOURN</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>7 MILES WEST OF CAMBRIDGE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>R TAYLOR &amp; SONS THE GRANGE BOURN CAMBRIDGESHIRE</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 23 July 1998

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P741</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BRISTOL FILTON</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 NM NORTH OF BRISTOL</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>BAE SYSTEMS (AVIATION SERVICES) LTD FLIGHT OPERATIONS BUILDING 15F PO BOX 77 FILTON BRISTOL BS99 7AR</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 1 October 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P866</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CAERNARFON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 NM SW OF CAERNARFON</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>AIR CAERNARFON LTD CAERNARFON AIRPORT DINAS DINLLE GWYNEDD LL54 5TP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 24 January 2003

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P808</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CAMPBELTOWN</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3 NM WNW OF CAMPBELTOWN</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>HIGHLANDS &amp; ISLANDS AIRPORTS  LTD  HEAD OFFICE  INVERNESS AIRPORT  INVERNESS  IV1 2JB</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 30 March 1996

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P683</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CHALGROVE</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM NW OF WATLINGTON</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>MARTIN BAKER (ENGINEERING)  LTD  HIGHER DENHAM  NR UXBRIDGE  MIDDLESEX  UB9 5AJ</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to an Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 21 July 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P781</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CHICHESTER (GOODWOOD)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NEAR CHICHESTER, W SUSSEX</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>GOODWOOD ROAD RACING CO LTD</b>  <b>GOODWOOD CHICHESTER WEST SUSSEX PO18 0PH</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 10 October 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No.: <u>P733</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CLACTON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1 NM W OF CLACTON PIER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>TREVOR KEITH BUTCHER  CLACTON AIRFIELD  WEST ROAD  CLACTON ON SEA  ESSEX CO15 1AG</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by those persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 18 October 1996

FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY



<b>Licence No. <u>P891</u></b>			
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>COLL</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5.3 NM SW OF ARINAGOUR</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>ARGYLL &amp; BUTE COUNCIL KILMORY CASTLE LOCHGILPHEAD ARGYLL SCOTLAND PA31 8RT</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 5 June 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P892</u></b>			
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>COLONSAY</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>W SIDE OF COLONSAY ISLAND</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>ARGYLL &amp; BUTE COUNCIL KILMORY CASTLE LOCHGILPHEAD ARGYLL SCOTLAND PA31 8RT</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 5 June 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P851</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Compton Abbas</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3nm S of Shaftesbury, Dorset</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Compton Abbas Airfield Ltd Ashmore Salisbury Wiltshire SP5 5AP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 10 November 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P834</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>COVENTRY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BAGINTON, COVENTRY</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>WEST MIDLANDS  INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD  T/A COVENTRY AIRPORT  PHOENIX HOUSE  COVENTRY AIRPORT SOUTH  SISKIN PARKWAY WEST  COVENTRY  CV3 4PB</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 30 August 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P 803</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CRANFIELD</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CRANFIELD, BEDFORDSHIRE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>CRANFIELD UNIVERSITY CRANFIELD BEDFORDSHIRE MK43 0AL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 22 August 2001

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

**Licence No. P848**

**1 Name of Aerodrome**

**CULTER HELIPAD**

**2 Position of Aerodrome**

**N57 . 07 W002 19 . 02**

(see map in Schedule 1)

**3 Name and Address of Licensee**

**MR SYDNEY GRAHAM SIMPSON  
27 ANDERSON DRIVE  
ABERDEEN  
AB15 4ST**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting, rescue and medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the latest edition of the International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO) Heliport Manual (Doc 9261-AN/903 as amended by ICAO from time to time) are provided there. The services and equipment specified in the ICAO Heliport Manual and the attached Schedule 2 shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft, be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
- 9 The aerodrome is licensed solely for the use by helicopters. References to "aircraft" shall for the purposes of this licence be construed to mean "helicopters".

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION**

**AUTHORITY**

Date 25 July 2000

<b>Licence No. <u>P827</u></b>	
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>CUMBERNAULD</b>
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1 MILE NORTH OF CUMBERNAULD VILLAGE</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>CORMACK AIRCRAFT SERVICES LTD CUMBERNAULD AERODROME DUNCAN McINTOSH ROAD CUMBERNAULD G68 0HH</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 3 November 1997

<b>Licence No. <u>P878</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>DAMYNS HALL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1.4 NM SOUTH OF UPMINSTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>DAMYNS HALL AERODROME LTD</b> <b>AVELEY ROAD</b> <b>UPMINSTER</b> <b>ESSEX</b> <b>RM14 2TN</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 May 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P646</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>DENHAM</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1 NM NW OF DENHAM</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BICKERTONS AERODROMES LTD</b> <b>DENHAM AERODROME</b> <b>UXBRIDGE</b> <b>MIDDLESEX</b> <b>UB9 5DN</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was last granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever be the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 24 June 1988

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P785</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>DERBY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6 NMLS SW DERBY</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>THOMAS MARTIN JONES  DERBY AERO CLUB &amp; FLYING SCHOOL  DERBY AIRFIELD  HILTON ROAD  EGGINTON  DERBY DE65 6GU</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of instruction in flying subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft during the night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
9. Runway 10/28 shall only be used by aircraft engaged on flights for the purpose of instruction in flying when a qualified flying instructor acts as pilot in command of the aircraft.
10. Aircraft engaged on flights the purpose of which requires the use of a licensed aerodrome shall confine their use of Runway 17 to take-offs and their use of Runway 35 to landings.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 3 November 1995

<b>Licence No. <u>P675</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>DUNKESWELL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 MILES NORTH OF HONITON</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>AIR WESTWARD LTD DUNKESWELL DEVON</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 11 May 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P678</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>DUXFORD</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>13 KM SOUTH OF CAMBRIDGE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY  COUNCIL  THE DIRECTOR OF LAND &amp;  BUILDINGS  CAMBRIDGESHIRE COUNTY  COUNCIL  SHIRE HALL, CASTLE HILL  CAMBRIDGE CB3 0AP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 25 March 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P742</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>EAGLESCOTT</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>10 NM S OF BARNSTAPLE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>DEVON AIRSPORTS LTD</b> <b>EAGLESCOTT AIRFIELD</b> <b>BURRINGTON</b> <b>UMBERLEIGH</b> <b>NORTH DEVON</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 73 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1985 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 9 November 1988

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P860</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>EARLS COLNE</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1 NM SSW OF EARLS COLNE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BULLDOG AVIATION LTD</b> <b>EARLS COLNE AIRFIELD</b> <b>EARLS COLNE</b> <b>COLCHESTER</b> <b>ESSEX CO6 2NS</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 26 October 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P573</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>EDAY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>13 NM NNE OF KIRKWALL</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>ORKNEY ISLANDS COUNCIL COUNCIL OFFICES KIRKWALL ORKNEY KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P620</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>EGLINTON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>7 NM ENE OF LONDONDERRY</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>THE TOWN CLERK AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE  DERRY CITY COUNCIL  98 STRAND ROAD  LONDONDERRY  NORTHERN IRELAND  BT48 7NN</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 7 February 1997

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



**Licence No. P486**

**1 Name of Aerodrome**

**ELSTREE**

**2 Position of Aerodrome**

**2.6 NME OF WATFORD**

**(see map in Schedule 1)**

**3 Name and Address of Licensee**

**MONTCLARE SHIPPING COMPANY LTD  
ELSTREE AERODROME  
BOREHAMWOOD  
HERTS  
WD6 3AR**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and the persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 24 October 1996

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P875</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>ENNISKILLEN / ST ANGELO</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3 NM N OF ENNISKILLEN</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>ENNISKILLEN AIRPORT LTD ENNISKILLEN AIRPORT TRORY, CO FERMANAGH BT94 2FP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 17 February 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P610</u></b>	
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome      FAIR ISLE</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome      25 NM SW OF SUMBURGH HEAD      (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder      THE NATIONAL TRUST FOR SCOTLAND BALNAIN HOUSE 40 HUNTLY STREET INVERNESS IV3 5HR</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

<b>Licence No. <u>P560</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>FAIROAKS</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2NM NORTH OF WOKING</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>FAIROAKS AIRPORT LTD</b> <b>FAIROAKS AERODROME</b> <b>CHOBHAM</b> <b>WOKING</b> <b>SURREY GU24 8HX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 14 October 1996

<b>Licence No. <u>P864</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>FARNBOROUGH</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1 NM NNW ALDERSHOT</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>TAG FARNBOROUGH AIRPORT  LTD  FARNBOROUGH AIRPORT  FARNBOROUGH  HAMPSHIRE GU14 6XA</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 1 January 2003

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P856</u></b>	
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>FENLAND</b>
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6NM S. E. SPALDING</b> <b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>FENLAND AERO CLUB (LICENSING) LTD FENLAND AERO CLUB HOLBEACH ST JOHN'S SPALDING, LINCOLNSHIRE PE12 8RQ</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 May 2001

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

**Licence No. P802**

**1 Name of Aerodrome**                      **FIFE (GLENROTHES)**

**2 Position of Aerodrome**                      **2 NM WEST OF GLENROTHES**                      **(see map in Schedule 1)**

**3 Name and Address of Licensee**      **TAYSIDE AVIATION LIMITED**  
**MERCURY WAY**  
**DUNDEE AIRPORT**  
**RIVERSIDE DRIVE**  
**DUNDEE DD2 1UH**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1      The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2      No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3      Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4      The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5      The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was last granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever be the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take off or landing of aircraft.
- 6      Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7      Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8      The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 20 April 1995

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P797</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>FULL SUTTON</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>8 NM EAST OF YORK</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>FULL SUTTON FLYING CENTRE LTD FULL SUTTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STAMFORD BRIDGE YORK YO41 1HS</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 29 August 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P595</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>HAVERFORDWEST</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM N OF HAVERFORD</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>PEMBROKESHIRE COUNTY  COUNCIL  C/O PEMBROKESHIRE COUNTY  ESTATES  CAMBRIA HOUSE  HAVERFORDWEST  PEMBROKESHIRE SA61 1TP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 21 November 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P786</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>HAWARDEN</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 NM WEST OF CHESTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>AIRBUS UK LTD  CHESTER ROAD  BROUGHTON  CHESTER  CLWYD CH4 0DR</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 14 March 2003

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No.: <u>P507</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>HUCKNALL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM NNW OF NOTTINGHAM</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>ROLLS ROYCE PLC PO BOX 31 DERBY DE24 8BJ</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by those persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 14 October 1996

FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

<b>Licence No. <u>P863</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>KEMBLE</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4.5 NM SW OF CIRENCESTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>KEMBLE AIR SERVICES LTD  KEMBLE AIRFIELD  CIRENCESTER  GLOUCESTERSHIRE  GL7 6BA</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 29 November 2002

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P880</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>KENT INTERNATIONAL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2.5 NM WEST OF RAMSGATE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>INFRATIL KENT FACILITIES LTD</b> <b>PO BOX 5000</b> <b>MANSTON</b> <b>KENT</b> <b>CT12 5BP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 9 December 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P568</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>LANDS END (ST JUST)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5NM WEST OF PENZANCE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>WESTWARD AIRWAYS (LANDS  END) LTD  LANDS END AERODROME  ST JUST  PENZANCE  CORNWALL TR19 7RL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 28 July 1992

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P838</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>LASHENDEN (HEADCORN)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>9 NM SE OF MAIDSTONE KENT</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>JAMES PROBY ADAIR FREEMAN SHENLEY FARM HEADCORN ASHFORD KENT TN27 9HX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 12 December 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No: <u>P839</u></b>		
<b>1. Name of Aerodrome:</b>	<b>LEEDS HELIPORT</b>	
<b>2. Position of Aerodrome:</b>	<b>7 NM NW OF LEEDS</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3. Name and Address of Licensee:</b>	<b>HELI-LIFT (YORKSHIRE HELICOPTERS) LTD</b> <b>THE REGISTRARS HOUSE</b> <b>WOODLANDS DRIVE</b> <b>RAWDON</b> <b>LEEDS LS19 6JX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of instruction in flying only, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Flights for the purpose of instruction in flying shall take place at the aerodrome only when conducted in aircraft operated by Heli-Jet Aviation or by the licensee. Such flights shall be limited to those air exercises specified in Schedule 2 hereto provided that exercise 22 shall take place only with the prior permission of the provider of the air traffic control service at Leeds Bradford Airport.
- 4 No first solo flights or first solo cross country flights by student pilots shall take place at the aerodrome.
- 5 No other solo flights by student pilots shall take place at the aerodrome unless the licensee has specifically authorised the flight and the student pilot has been certified by the Chief Flying Instructor employed by Heli-Jet Aviation as competent to undertake a solo flight within Leeds Bradford Airport Control Zone and Control Area.
- 6 All flights within Leeds Bradford Airport Control Zone and Control Area shall be conducted in accordance with such air traffic control procedures as are specified (and as may be amended from time to time) for helicopter operations from Leeds Heliport and notified to the licensee by the provider of the air traffic control service at Leeds Bradford Airport.
- 7 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 8 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 9 The Aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 10 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 11 The aerodrome is licensed solely for the use by helicopters. References to "aircraft" shall for the purposes of this licence be construed to mean "helicopters".
- 12 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 13 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 15 June 1999

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P720</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>LEICESTER</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>LEICESTER, LEICESTERSHIRE</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>LEICESTERSHIRE AERO CLUB LTD</b> <b>LEICESTER AERODROME</b> <b>GARTREE ROAD, OADBY</b> <b>LEICESTER</b> <b>LE2 2PG</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date: 16 May 1996

<b>Licence No. <u>P869</u></b>	
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>THE LONDON HELIPORT</b>
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>BATTERSEA, LONDON</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>THE LONDON HELIPORT LTD 6<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR 90 FETTER LANE LONDON EC4A 1PT</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire fighting, rescue and medical services and equipment as required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) and at Schedule 2 hitherto, are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times, when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft, be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in Annex 14 (Vol II, Heliports) to the convention on International Civil Aviation, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
- 9 No aircraft shall take off or land at the aerodrome on any flights for the purpose of instruction in flying.
- 10 The aerodrome is licensed solely for the use by helicopters. References to "aircraft" shall for the purposes of this licence be construed to mean "helicopters".

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 7 March 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P858</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>LYDD</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1.2 NM EAST OF LYDD (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>LONDON ASHFORD AIRPORT LTD LYDD AIRPORT LYDD KENT TN29 9QL</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 10 March 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P886</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>MANCHESTER BARTON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM W OF MANCHESTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>CITY AIRPORT MANCHESTER LTD PEEL DOME THE TRAFFORD CENTRE MANCHESTER M17 8PL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 31 March 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P601</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NETHERTHORPE</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2.5 NM W BY N OF WORKSOP</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>SHEFFIELD AERO CLUB LTD  NETHERHTORPE AERODROME  NETHERTHORPE  THORPE SALVIN  NR WORKSOP, NOTTS</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft during the night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 20 September 1985

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P895</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NEWQUAY</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 NM NE OF NEWQUAY (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>CORNWALL AIRPORT LTD COUNTY SOLICITOR'S OFFICE CORNWALL COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY HALL TRURO CORNWALL TR1 3AY</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 18 December 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P659</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NEWTOWNARDS</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>¼ MILE SOUTH OF NEWTOWNARDS</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>ULSTER FLYING CLUB (1961) LTD ARDS AIRPORT 61 PORTAFERRY ROAD NEWTOWNARDS CO DOWN NI BT23 8SG</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 21 December 2001

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P538</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>North Ronaldsay</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>28 nm NE of Kirkwall</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Orkney Islands Council</b> <b>Council Offices</b> <b>Kirkwall</b> <b>Orkney</b> <b>KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'The Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P496</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NORTHAMPTON (SYWELL)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM NE OF NORTHAMPTON</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>SYWELL AERODROME LIMITED SYWELL AERODROME NORTHAMPTON NN6 0BT</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 November 1998

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P491</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NOTTINGHAM CITY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3 NM SE OF NOTTINGHAM</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>TRUMAN AVIATION LTD NOTTINGHAM CITY AIRPORT TOLLERTON NOTTS NG12 4GA</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 2 April 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P890</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>OBAN</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5.3 NM N OF OBAN (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>ARGYLL &amp; BUTE COUNCIL KILMORY CASTLE LOCHGILPHEAD ARGYLL SCOTLAND PA31 8RT</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 5 June 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No.: <u>P826</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>OLD BUCKENHAM</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM SE ATTLEBOROUGH</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>TOUCHDOWN AERO CENTRE LTD</b> <b>OLD BUCKENHAM AIRFIELD</b> <b>NORFOLK</b> <b>NR17 1PU</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 26 October 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P889</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>OLD SARUM</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM NORTH OF SALISBURY</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>BLANEFIELD AIRFIELD  OPERATIONS LTD  THE CONTROL TOWER  OLD SARUM AIRFIELD  OLD SARUM, SALISBURY  WILTSHIRE SP4 6DZ</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 2 October 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P810</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>OXFORD (KIDLINGTON)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6 NM NORTH WEST OF OXFORD</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>OXFORD AVIATION SERVICES LTD OXFORD AIRPORT KIDLINGTON OXFORD OX5 1RA</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 November 1999

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P782</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>PANSHANGER</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2.5 NM WEST OF HERTFORD</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>H MERKADO  PANSHANGER AIRFIELD  COLE GREEN  NEAR HERTFORD  HERTS  SG14 2NH</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 20 October 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P542</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Papa Westray</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>22 nm N of Kirkwall</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Orkney Islands Council</b> <b>Council Offices</b> <b>Kirkwall</b> <b>Orkney</b> <b>KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



**Licence No. P836**

**1 Name of Aerodrome** PEMBREY WEST WALES AIRPORT

**2 Position of Aerodrome** 6 NMS WNW OF LLANELLI (see map in Schedule 1)

**3 Name and Address of Licensee** PEMBREY WEST WALES AIRPORT LTD  
PEMBREY  
BURRY PORT  
CARMARTHENSHIRE  
SA16 0HZ

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
- 9 No aircraft shall take off or land at the aerodrome during the notified hours of operation of RAF Pembrey Sands' Air Weapons Range Danger Area (EDG 118), or at any other time when the said Danger Area is active, except with the permission of the person in charge of RAF Pembrey Sands and in accordance with any conditions subject to which such permission has been given.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 9 August 2000

<b>Licence No. <u>P849</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>PENZANCE HELIPORT</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>0.6NM NE OF PENZANCE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>VERITAIR LTD</b> <b>T/A BRITISH INTERNATIONAL</b> <b>COLDHARBOUR BUSINESS PARK</b> <b>SHERBORNE</b> <b>DORSET</b> <b>DT9 4JW</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. The equipment specified in Schedule 2 shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
9. The aerodrome is licensed solely for use by helicopters. References to "aircraft" shall for the purposes of this licence be construed to mean "helicopters".

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

<b>Licence No. <u>P787</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>PERRANPORTH</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1.5 NMLS SW OF PERRANPORTH</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>PERRANPORTH AIRFIELD LTD  THE AIRFIELD  HIGHER TREVELLAS  ST. AGNES  CORNWALL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use and only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft during the night.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 25 August 1993

<b>Licence No. <u>P823</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>PERTH</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3 NM NE OF PERTH</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>MORRIS LESLIE LTD PERTH AERODROME PERTH PH2 6NP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for ordinary use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 21 January 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P861</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Peterborough Conington</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6 nm South of Peterborough</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Aerolease Limited</b> <b>Hemingford Grey House</b> <b>Church Street</b> <b>Hemingford Grey</b> <b>Huntingdon,</b> <b>Cambs PE28 9DF</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 July 2002

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P421</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>REDHILL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2.5 miles SE of Redhill, Surrey</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Redhill Aerodrome Ltd Redhill Aerodrome Redhill Surrey</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was last granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever be the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 14 April 1988

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Licence No:	P783	
1.	Name of Aerodrome:	RETFORD (GAMSTON)
2.	Position of Aerodrome	2NM SOUTH OF RETFORD (see map in Schedule)
3.	Name and Address of Licensee	GAMSTON AVIATION LTD RETFORD (GAMSTON) AIRPORT RETFORD NOTTS DN22 0QL

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting, appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 9 August 1995

FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

<b>Licence No. <u>P846</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>ROCHESTER</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1.5 NM SOUTH OF ROCHESTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>ROCHESTER AIRPORT PLC  ROCHESTER AIRPORT  MAIDSTONE ROAD  CHATHAM  KENT ME5 9SD</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 12 April 2004

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P541</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Sanday</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>20 nm NE of Kirkwall</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Orkney Islands Council</b> <b>Council Offices</b> <b>Kirkwall</b> <b>Orkney</b> <b>KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P883</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>ISLE OF WIGHT SANDOWN</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>NW OF SANDOWN (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>ISLE OF WIGHT AVIATION LTD ISLE OF WIGHT (SANDOWN) AERODROME SANDOWN ISLE OF WIGHT PO36 0JP</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 12 February 2009

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P873</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SANDTOFT</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>7NM SW OF SCUNTHORPE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>NEW SANDTOFT LTD</b> <b>SANDTOFT AIRFIELD</b> <b>BELTON</b> <b>DONCASTER</b> <b>NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE DN9 1PN</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 10 December 2004

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P777</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SCATSTA</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>17NM NORTH OF LERWICK</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BP EXPLORATION OPERATING  COMPANY LTD  SULLOM VOE TERMINAL  MOSSBANK  SHETLAND ZE2 9TU</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use and only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 19 March 1993

<b>Licence No. <u>P731</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Seething</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4NM NNW of Bungay</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Wingtask 1995 Limited</b> <b>Seething Airfield</b> <b>Brooke</b> <b>Norwich</b> <b>Norfolk</b> <b>NR15 1EL</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 10 January 2000

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P535</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SHERBURN-IN-ELMET</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5.5 NM WEST OF SELBY</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>THE SHERBURN AERO CLUB LTD</b> <b>THE AERODROME</b> <b>NEW LENNERTON LANE</b> <b>SHERBURN-IN-ELMET</b> <b>NR LEEDS</b> <b>W YORKS LS25 6JE</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 13 February 2003

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P779</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SHOBDON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6NM WEST OF LEOMINSTER</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>HEREFORDSHIRE AERO CLUB LTD</b> <b>SHOBDON AIRFIELD</b> <b>NR LEOMINSTER</b> <b>HEREFORDSHIRE</b> <b>HR6 9NR</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 78 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1989 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 18 March 1993

<b>Licence No. <u>P877</u></b>	
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SIBSON</b>
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6 MILES WEST OF PETERBOROUGH</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>NORTHAMPTONSHIRE SCHOOL OF FLYING LTD MAWSLEY HOUSE LODDINGTON NORTHANTS NN14 1LA</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 17 June 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P874</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SILVERSTONE NORTHERN HELIPORT</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4 NM SSW TOWCESTER</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>SILVERSTONE CIRCUITS LTD SILVERSTONE CIRCUIT NORTHANTS NN12 8TN</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. The equipment specified in Schedule 2 shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Except in an emergency no aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome when any obstruction, vehicle or person are on the Final Approach and Take-Off area, which is shown in Schedule 3 hereto.
- 4 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 5 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 6 The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 7 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 8 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 9 'The Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
- 10 The aerodrome is licensed solely for use by helicopters. References to "aircraft" shall for the purposes of this licence be construed to mean "helicopters".

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 3 February 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P641</u></b>	
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b> <b>SLEAP</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b> <b>2 MILES SW OF WEM, SHROPSHIRE (see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b> <b>SHROPSHIRE AERO CLUB LTD SLEAP AERODROME HARMER HILL SHROPSHIRE SY4 3HE</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 17 December 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P893</u></b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SOUTHEND</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>1.5 NM N OF SOUTHEND-ON-SEA</b> (see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3</b>	<b>Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>LONDON SOUTHEND AIRPORT CO LTD SOUTHEND-ON-SEA ESSEX SS2 6YF</b>

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 28 May 2008

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P472</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>STAPLEFORD</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>ABRIDGE, ESSEX</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>HERTS &amp; ESSEX AERO CLUB LTD STAPLEFORD AERODROME ABRIDGE ESSEX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order, 1980, hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever is the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order, 1980.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 25 June 1982

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P540</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Stronsay</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>14 nm NE of Kirkwall</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Orkney Islands Council</b> <b>Council Offices</b> <b>Kirkwall</b> <b>Orkney</b> <b>KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P867</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>SWANSEA</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 NM WSW OF SWANSEA</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>SWANSEA AIRPORT LTD  SWANSEA AIRPORT  FAIRWOOD COMMON  SWANSEA  SA2 7JU</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 5 March 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

**Licence No. P813**

**1 Name of Aerodrome**

**TATENHILL**

**2 Position of Aerodrome**

**5 NM W BURTON UPON TRENT**

**(see map in Schedule 1)**

**3 Name and Address of Licensee**

**MICHAEL ROBIN SHELTON  
TATENHILL AVIATION  
NEWBOROUGH ROAD  
NEEDWOOD  
BURTON UPON TRENT  
STAFF DE13 9PD**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and the persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order (No.2) 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 28 November 1996

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P544</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Thruxton</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>5 miles West of Andover</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Western Air (Thruxton) Ltd</b> <b>Thuxton Aerodrome</b> <b>Thruxton</b> <b>Andover</b> <b>Hants SP11 8PW</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 1 May 2001

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P614</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Tingwall</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>4½ Miles NW of Lerwick</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Shetland Islands Council  Infrastructure Services Department  Transport and Environment Services  Grantfield  Lerwick  Shetland ZE1 0NT</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

<b>Licence No. <u>P677</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Tresco Heliport</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Adjacent to Tresco Abbey, Tresco, Isles of Scilly</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Mr R A Dorrien-Smith Tresco Abbey Isles of Scilly Cornwall</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft during the night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 23 March 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P750</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>TURWESTON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM EAST OF BRACKLEY</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>TURWESTON FLIGHT CENTRE LTD</b> <b>TURWESTON AERODROME</b> <b>NR BRACKLEY</b> <b>NORTHANTS</b> <b>NN13 5YD</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 92 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation (No.2) Order 1995 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

Date 3 October 1996

<b>Licence No. <u>P881</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>WALNEY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 M WEST OF BARROW-IN-FURNESS</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BAE SYSTEMS MARINE LTD BARROW IN FURNESS CUMBRIA LA14 1AF</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 13 January 2006

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P748</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>WARTON</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>6NM WEST OF PRESTON DOCKS</b>	(see map in Schedule 1)
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>BAE SYSTEMS (OPERATIONS) LTD</b> <b>WARTON AERODROME</b> <b>WARTON</b> <b>PRESTON, LANCASHIRE</b> <b>PR4 1AX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 10 January 2005

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P681</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Wellesbourne Mountford</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>3nm East of Stratford-on-Avon</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Radarmoor Ltd Wellesbourne Mountford Aerodrome Wellesbourne Warwick CV35 9EU</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was last granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever be the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 24 February 1988

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P865</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>WELSHPOOL</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2 NM SOUTH OF WELSHPOOL</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licence Holder</b>	<b>MID WALES AIRPORT LTD WELSHPOOL AERODROME WELSHPOOL POWYS SY21 8SG</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licence holder and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licence holder shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.
- 9 No solo flying training for the purpose of the grant of a licence shall take place when the visibility at the aerodrome is less than 8 kilometres or the cloud base is less than 2500 ft above aerodrome level.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 23 November 2007

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

<b>Licence No. <u>P539</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>Westray</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>22 nm N of Kirkwall</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>Orkney Islands Council</b> <b>Council Offices</b> <b>Kirkwall</b> <b>Orkney KW15 1NY</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft during the night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 16 November 1983

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**



<b>Licence No. <u>P882</u></b>		
<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>WICKENBY</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>8 NM NE OF LINCOLN</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>WICKENBY AERODROME LLP  THE OLD CONTROL TOWER  WICKENBY AERODROME  LANGWORTH  LINCOLN LN3 5AX</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 128 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

1. The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
2. No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
3. Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
4. The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
5. The aerodrome is not licensed for the take-off or landing of aircraft at night.
6. Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
7. Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
8. The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2005 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 3 January 2006

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

**Licence No: P493**

**1. Name of Aerodrome: WOODFORD**

**2. Position of Aerodrome 6 NM NORTH OF MACCLESFIELD** (see map in Schedule 1)

**3. Name and Address of Licensee BAE SYSTEMS PLC  
CHESTER ROAD  
WOODFORD  
STOCKPORT  
CHESHIRE SK7 1QR**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The Aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date: 26 July 2001

FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

**Licence No. P523**

<b>1 Name of Aerodrome</b>	<b>WYCOMBE AIR PARK (BOOKER)</b>	
<b>2 Position of Aerodrome</b>	<b>2.5 NM SW OF HIGH WYCOMBE</b>	<b>(see map in Schedule 1)</b>
<b>3 Name and Address of Licensee</b>	<b>AIRWAYS AERO ASSOCIATIONS LTD WYCOMBE AIR PARK BOOKER MARLOW BUCKS SL7 3DP</b>	

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the Authority') in exercise of its powers under Article 70 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and the persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the Authority's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the Authority.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the Authority of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of aircraft at night. The licensee shall maintain the system of lighting to the standard that existed at the time the licence was last granted or renewed or varied to permit night use (whichever be the later). Such lighting, appropriate to the runway in use, shall be in operation at all times when aircraft are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of aircraft.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 1980 and any reference to the Order or to an Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 18 May 1984

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**

**Licence No. P482**

**1 Name of Aerodrome**

**YEOVIL**

**2 Position of Aerodrome**

**1 NM SW OF YEOVIL**

**(see map in Schedule 1)**

**3 Name and Address of Licensee**

**WESTLAND HELICOPTERS LTD  
WESTLAND WORKS  
YEOVIL  
SOMERSET  
BA20 2YB**

The Civil Aviation Authority (in this licence referred to as 'the CAA') in exercise of its powers under Article 103 of the Air Navigation Order hereby licenses the above-named aerodrome as an aerodrome to be used as a place of take-off and landing of aircraft engaged in flights for the purpose of the public transport of passengers or for the purpose of instruction in flying, subject to the following conditions:

- 1 The aerodrome is licensed for use only by the licensee and by persons specifically authorised by him.
- 2 No aircraft shall take-off or land at the aerodrome unless such fire-fighting and rescue services and such medical services and equipment as are required in respect of such an aircraft in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes) are provided there. Such services and equipment shall at all times when the aerodrome is available for the take-off or landing of aircraft be kept fit and ready for immediate turnout.
- 3 Changes in the physical characteristics of the aerodrome including the erection of new buildings and alterations to existing buildings or to visual aids shall not be made without prior approval of the CAA.
- 4 The licensee shall, by the quickest means available, notify the CAA of any material change in the surface of the landing area, or in the obstruction characteristics of the approach, take-off or circuit in relation to the aerodrome.
- 5 The aerodrome is licensed for the take-off and landing of helicopters at night. Such systems of lighting appropriate to the Category of runway in use as described in the CAA's publication CAP 168 (Licensing of Aerodromes), shall be in operation at all times when helicopters are taking-off or landing at the aerodrome at night, provided that minor temporary unserviceability, not of a character likely to affect the safety of operations, shall not preclude the take-off or landing of helicopters.
- 6 Any public right of way crossing or bordering the landing area shall be adequately sign-posted with notices warning the public of danger from aircraft.
- 7 Expressions used in this licence shall have the same respective meanings as in the Air Navigation Order.
- 8 The 'Air Navigation Order' in this licence means the Air Navigation Order 2000 and any reference to the Order or to any Article of the Order shall, if that Order be amended or replaced, be taken to be a reference to the Air Navigation Order for the time being in force or the corresponding Article of that Order.

This licence shall remain in force until it is varied, suspended or revoked.

Date 29 August 2002

**FOR THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY**